
California Weed Science researchers, participating in the Internship Program 

 
Carl E. Bell 

Emeritus Advisor - Invasive Plants 
UC Cooperative Extension, San Diego 

5555 Overland Ave., Suite 4101, San Diego, CA 

92123 

Phone: (858) 694-3386 
Email: cebell@ucdavis.edu 

 

Gene Miyao   
Farm Advisor, Vegetable Crops 

Yolo, Solano and Sacramento counties 

70 Cottonwood Street, Woodland, CA  95695 
Email: emmiyao@ucdavis.edu 

Phone: (530) 666-8732 

 

Steve Fennimore 
Extension Vegetable Weed Specialist 

University of California, Davis 

1636 East Alisal St., Salinas, CA 93905 
Phone: (831) 755-2896 

Email: safennimore@ucdavis.edu 

 
Anil Shrestha 

Weed Science Associate Professor 

Dept. of Plant Science, CSU Fresno 

2415 E. San Ramon Ave. MS A/S 72 
Fresno, CA 93740 

Phone: 559-278-5784 

Email: ashrestha@csufresno.edu 
 

Rob Wilson 

Weed Ecology/Cropping Systems Farm Advisor 

Intermountain Research & Extension Center 
2816 Havlina Road, 

PO Box 850, Tulelake, CA 96134 

Phone: (530) 667-5117  
Email:  rgwilson@ucdavis.edu 

 

Michelle Le Strange 
Farm Advisor, Tulare & Kings Counties 

Vegetable Crops, Turfgrass & Ornamentals 

UC Cooperative Extension 

4437B S. Laspina St. Tulare, CA 93274 
Phone: (559) 684-3320 

Email:  mlestrange@ucdavis.edu 

 
Steve Wright 

Farm Advisor- Tulare and Kings Counties 

Cotton, Small Grains & Weed Control 
UC Cooperative Extension 

4437B S Laspina St, Tulare, CA  93274 

Phone: 559-684-3315 

Email: sdwright@ucdavis.edu 
 

Ellen Dean 

Director/Curator UC Davis Herbarium 
Department of Plant Sciences, Mail stop 7 

Center for Plant Diversity 

1026 Sciences Lab Bldg, Davis, CA, CA 95616 

Phone: (530) 752-1091  
Email: eadean@ucdavis.edu 

 

Brad Hanson 
Extension Weed Specialist 

Department of Plant Sciences, MS-4 

276 Robbins Hall, Davis, CA 95616 
Phone:  (530) 752-8115 

Email: bhanson@ucdavis.edu 

 

Steve Orloff 
Farm Advisor and County Director 

UC Cooperative Extension Siskiyou County 

1655 South Main Street, Yreka, CA 96097 
Phone: (530) 842-2711  

Email: sborloff@ucdavis.edu 

 
Milton McGiffen 

CE Specialist and Plant Physiologist 

UC Riverside Botany & Plant Sciences 

4101 Batchelor Hall, Riverside, CA 92521-0124 
Phone:  (909) 560-0839 (951) 827-5989 

Email:  milt@ucr.edu 

 
Scott Stoddard 

Farm Advisor, Merced and Madera Counties 

Vegetable Crops and Weed Science 

UC Cooperative Extension 
2145 Wardrobe Avenue, Merced, CA 95341 

Phone:  (209) 385-7403  

Email:  csstoddard@ucdavis.edu 
 

Oleg Daugovish 

Farm Advisor: strawberry and vegetable crops. 
University of California Cooperative Extension, 

669 County Square Drive , Suite 100; Ventura, 

CA; 93003 

Ph. (805) 645-1454; Fax (805) 645-1474 
http://ceventura.ucdavis.edu/Com_Ag/comveg/ 

Theresa Costa 

Academic Advisor 
Department of Plant Sciences 

1220A Plant and Environmental Sciences 

tacosta@ucdavis.edu 
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